



## Seville Insert 1600

Item/Model Number	Part Number
1. Top Front	30001594
2. Top Rear	30001595
3. Rod Retainer Tab, (4)	1601488
4. Inner Top	30000749
5. Right Side	30001593
6. Secondary Air Manifold, Right	30000763

Item/Model Number	Part Number
7. Left Side	30001592
8. Secondary Air Manifold, Left	30000764
9. Tube A, Secondary Air	30001430
9a. Tube B, Secondary Air	30001439
10. Tube C, Secondary Air	30001440
10a. Tube D, Secondary Air	30001441

**Seville Insert 1600 (continued)**

Item/Model Number	Part Number
11. Bottom	30001434
12. Bottom, Inner	30000759
13. Ashlip	30000758
14. Ashpan	30000777
15. Firebrick Support	30000751
16. Back	30001443
17. Fireback Brick Ledge	30000753
18. Leg (2)	30001631
19. Leg Bolt, 1/4-20x1" hex bolt (2)	1201378
20. 1/4" Flat Washer (2)	30001632
21. Primary Air Manifold	30001433
22. Grate, Wood	30001432
23. Door Baffle	30000835
24. Front	30000752
25. Door	30001637
26. Door Hinge Pin, 1" (2)	1600416
27. Door Gasket, 3/8" - Low D	1203589
28. Primary Air Flap	30001435
29. Door Handle Catch	30000365
30. Wooden Handle	30000366
31. Door Handle Shaft	30000364
32. Roll Pin, 3/16" x 1"	1201833
33. Glass Gasket, horizontal	30000896
34. Glass Gasket, vertical (2)	30000895
35. Glass Panel	30000774
36. Glass Clip (2)	30000840
37. Air Deflector	30000985
38. Door Air Wash Manifold	30000747
39. Firebrick, (14)	1601103
40. Friction Spring	1201846
41. Thermostat Sub-Assembly	30001442
42. Ball Chain, Thermostat	1201960
43. Rear Convection Shroud Assembly	30001436
45. Thermostat Cover	30001437
46. Wheel (2)	30001588
47. Brass Trim Door	30001636
48. Thermostat Lever	30001569
49. Thermostat Bracket	30001589
50. Thermostat Rod	1604504
51. Ball, Brass	1602470
52. Surround Top	30001603
53. Surround Left	30001601
54. Surround Right	30001602
55. Rod, Front, Gold Plt	7001180
56. Bracket, Surround Mount	30001604
57. Leg Leveller (2)	1201745

**Hardware**

#10 Flat Washer	1202423
1/4-20x3/4" Hex Screw (2)	1201374
1/4-20x1 1/4" Flt Hd Phillips Screw (2)	1200811
1/4-20x1 3/4" Flat Hd Phillip Screw (6)	1200830
1/4-20 x 1 1/2" Stud, Full Thrd Crs (4)	1204214
1/4-20 Hex Nut, (13)	1203210
1/4 Flat Washer (8)	1202473
10-24x3/8" Round Hd Slotted Screw (4)	1200983
1/4-20x1 1/2" Hex Head Screw (8)	1201326
#10 x 1/2" SMS Pan Head Screw (6)	1202058
1/4-20x3/8" Pan Hd Phillips Screw	1200993
10-24 x 5/8" Pan Hd Phillips Screw	1200986
Hex Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 2	30001638
1/4 - 20 x 3/8" Hex Head (6)	1201337
1/4 PL 7/8" OD Washer	1202470
1/4 - 20 x 1 3/4" Fl Hd, Ph	1200809

#1884 Gasket Kit

#1877 Thermostat Kit